REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD8061/AD8062/AD8063

6-Lead SOT-23-6 Package: θJA = 230°C/W; θJC = 92°C/W
8-Lead µSOIC Package: θJA = 200°C/W; θJC = 44°C/W.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package Branding
Model Range Description Option Information
AD8061AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
AD8061AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC 13-Inch Tape and Reel
AD8061AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC 7-Inch Tape and Reel
AD8061ART-REEL –40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RT-5, 13-Inch Tape and Reel HGA
AD8061ART-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RT-5, 7-Inch Tape and Reel HGA
AD8062AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
AD8062AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC 13-Inch Tape and Reel
AD8062AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC 7-Inch Tape and Reel
AD8062ARM –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead µSOIC RM-8 HCA
AD8062ARM-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead µSOIC 13-Inch Tape and Reel HCA
AD8062ARM-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead µSOIC 7-Inch Tape and Reel HCA
AD8063AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
AD8063AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC 13-Inch Tape and Reel
AD8063AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC 7-Inch Tape and Reel
AD8063ART-REEL –40°C to +85°C 6-Lead SOT-23 RT-6, 13-Inch Tape and Reel HHA
AD8063ART-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 6-Lead SOT-23 RT-6, 7-Inch Tape and Reel HHA
MAXIMUM POWER DISSIPATION
The maximum power that can be safely dissipated by the AD806x
is limited by the associated rise in junction temperature. The
maximum safe junction temperature for plastic encapsulated
devices is determined by the glass transition temperature of the
plastic, approximately 150°C. Temporarily exceeding this limit
may cause a shift in parametric performance due to a change
in the stresses exerted on the die by the package. Exceeding a
junction temperature of 175°C for an extended period can result
in device failure. While the AD806x is internally short circuit
protected, this may not be sufficient to guarantee that the
maximum junction temperature (150°C) is not exceeded under
all conditions.
To ensure proper operation, it is necessary to observe the
maximum power derating curves.
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE – �C
2.0
1.0
0
–50 –40
M
A
X
IM
U
M
 P
O
W
E
R
 D
IS
S
IP
A
T
IO
N
 –
 W
at
ts
–30 70 80 90
1.5
0.5
605040300–10–20 2010
TJ = 150�C
�SOIC
SOT-23-5, -6
8-LEAD SOIC
PACKAGE